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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
COUNTY OF BUCKS, PENNSYLVANIA

Statistical Section

This part of the Falls Township Comprehensive Annual Financial Report presents detailed
information as a context for understanding what the information in the financial statements,
note disclosures, and required supplementary information says about the Township’s
overall financial health.

Contents

Financial trends
These schedules contain trend information to help the reader understand how the
Township’s financial performance and well-being have changed over time.

Revenue capacity
These schedules contain information to help the reader assess the Township’s most

significant local revenue source, the property tax.

Debt capacity

These schedules present information to help the reader assess the affordability of the
Township’s current levels of outstanding debt and the Township’s ability to issue additional
debt in the future.

Demographic and economic information
These schedules offer demographic and economic indicators to help the reader understand
the environment within which the Township’s financial activities take place.

Operating information

These schedules contain service and miscellaneous data to help the reader understand how
the information in the Township’s financial report relates to the service the Township
provides and the activities it performs.

Sources: Unless otherwise noted, the information in these schedules is derived from the comprehensive
annual financial reports for the relevant year.
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
General Governmental Tax Revenues by Source
Last Ten Fiscal Years

Year ending Local Real Estate Mechanical
December 31, Property Services Transfer Device Total
2008 2,315,362 $ 389,125 $ 685,834 $ 23,207 3,414,528
2009 2,321,546 393,200 531,353 23,778 3,269,877
2010 2,280,492 402,011 323,164 32,513 3,038,180
2011 2,279,211 376,414 361,953 36,372 3,053,950
2012 2,268,828 371,209 582,059 33,583 3,255,679
2013 2,268,738 371,787 858,764 34,023 3,633,312
2014 2,284,798 410,435 664,784 34,285 3,394,302
2015 2,261,982 400,136 727,455 32,015 3,421,588
2016 2,265,864 420,501 831,173 31,414 3,548,952
2017 2,272,548 396,014 843,218 34,201 3,545,981

Sources: Township documents
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Assessed and Estimated Actual Value of Taxable Property
Last Ten Fiscal Years

Ratio of Total
Assessed Falls Twp
Real Property Less: Estimated Actual Value to Tota! Municipal
Assessed Tax Exempt Total Taxable Values of Real Estimated Millage

Year Value @ Propedy Assessed Value Property Actual Value ® Rate
2008 $ 377,657,160 $ 58,205,330 $ 319,451,830 $ 3,893,372,784 9.70% 7.22
2009 379,763,660 60,384,750 319,378,910 3,484,070,275 10.90% 7.22
2010 380,375,040 60,875,730 319,403,310 4,148,081,134 9.17% 7.22
201 379,439,470 61,043,290 318,396,180 4,287 451,638 8.85% 7.22
2012 378,157,270 60,545,010 317,612,260 4,083,771,814 9.26% 7.22
2013 378,887,490 60,508,530 318,178,960 4,165,978,988 9.09% 7.22
2014 378,528,240 60,583,740 317,944,500 4,087,777,970 9.26% 7.22
2015 374,049,820 55,541,680 318,507,940 4,226,551,638 8.85% 7.22
2016 374,211,350 55,731,820 318,479,530 4,153,289,123 9.01% 7.22
2017 378,243,400 55,731,820 320,511,580 4,102,981,461 8.17% 7.22

Source: Falls Township Tax Department {Bucks County, PA Real Estate Assessment Roll)
® Assessed valug of real property includes all property within the Township. County assessment records do not provide calegorization

use or ownership
™ Information provided by Pennsylvania State Tax Equalizalion Board {(STEB) for Bucks County, PA
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Property Tax Rates
Direct & Overlapping Governments
Per $1,000 of Assessed Value
Last Ten Fiscal Years

Overlapping Rates
Falls Township County School District
Debt Total Bucks County  Pennsbury SD All
Operating Service Township Total Total Government
Year Millage Millage Millage Millage (a) Millage (a) Jotals
2008 7.22 0.00 7.22 21.94 145.00 174.16
2009 7.22 0.00 7.22 21.94 148.80 177.96
2010 7.22 0.00 7.22 21.94 150.30 179.46
2011 7.22 0.00 722 23.20 150.30 180.72
2012 7.22 0.00 7.22 23.20 150.30 180.72
2013 7.22 0.00 7.22 23.20 150.30 180.72
2014 7.22 0.00 7.22 23.20 163.45 183.87
2015 7.22 0.00 722 2320 157.89 188.31
2016 7.22 0.00 7.22 23.20 161.36 191.78
2017 7.22 0.00 7.22 23.20 165.06 195.48

(a) Information supplied by Falls Township Tax Collector
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Principal Property Taxpayers
Current Year and Nine Years Ago

2017 2008
Percentage Percentage
Taxable of total taxable Taxable of total taxable
Assessed assessed Assessed assessed
Taxpayer Type of Business valuation {a} Rank valuation valuation Rank valuation
Oxford Valley Road Associates Retail Stores $ 6,314,040 1 1.97% $ 6314040 1 1.98%
Healey, Robert T. & Wiilliam J Apartment 4,935,880 2 1.54% 4,974,720 2 1.56%
Pennwood Assoc. Ltd. Partnership Mobile Home Park 4,579,320 3 143% 4,579,320 3 1.43%
National Prop. Investments/Village Pennbrook 2 LLC Apartment 4,320,000 4 1.35% 4,320,000 5 1.35%
WMI Properties Industrial 4,001,400 5 1.25% 4,376,200 4 137%
K-Mart Corporation / Fairsan Co LLC Industrial 3,108,000 6 097% 3,108.000 7 097%
Bucks County Economic Development Corp Development 2,877,860 7 0.90% 2,227.180 9 070%
Wheelabrator Falis Iz Industrial 2,616,770 g 0.82% 3,680,000 6 1.15%
General Motors LLC Industrial 2,070,490 -] 065% 2,811,270 8 088%
Fairless Hills § C Assoc. Retail Stores 1,733,850 10 0.54%
Equity Industnes Ltd Part. Il Retail Stores 2,074,760 10 0.65%
Tetals S 36.557,610 11.41% $ 38465490 1204%

(a) Total Assessed Valuation equal to

Source Falls Township records

§  320.511,580
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2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Total
Tax Levy

5 2,336,093
2,335,472
2,305,916
2,305,950
2,298,820
2,283,161
2,297,252
2,295,559
2,208,187

2,303,287

TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Property Tax Levies & Collections
Last Ten Fiscal Years

Collected within the
Fiscal Year of the Levy

Amount

2,254,217
2,283,391
2,215,102
2,213,694
2,203,440
2,202,568
2,208,350
2,211,958
2,197,967

2,214,456

Source: Falls Township Tax Collector

% of Levy
96.50%

97.77%
96.06%
96.00%
95.85%
96.05%
96.13%
96.36%
95.64%

96.14%
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Collections
in
Subsequent
Years
$ 81,853
51,983
90,622
91,946
95,001
80,083
88,252
81,963

75,523

Total Collections to Date

Amount
$ 2,336,070
2,335,374
2,305,724
2,305,640
2,298,441

2,292,649

2,296,602

2,283,921
2,273,490

2,214,456

% of Levy

99.999%
99.996%
99.892%
99.987%
99.984%
99.978%
89.972%
99.928%
98.925%

96.143%



TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Ratios of Outstanding Debt by Type
Last Ten Years

Govemnmental activities Business-Type actlivilies
General General General General Total Perceniage

Fiscal obligation abligation obiigation obligation Primary of personal Per Per
year bonds notes bonds notes government income Capila WIS customer
2008 S 3,055,000 § - § - 5 - $ 3,055,000 203% § 91 $ -
2009 - - - - - 0.00% - -
2010 - - - - - 0.00% - -
2011 - - - - - 0.00% - -
2012 - - - - - 0.00% - -
2013 - - - - - 0.00% - -
2014 - - - - - 0.00% - -
2015 - - - - . 0.00% - -
2016 - - - . - 0.00% - -
207 - - - - - 0.00% - -

Source: Falls Township records
Note: The Township-held Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2004, were paid in full on December 15, 2009,
As of December 31, 2009, Falls Township has no oulstanding bonded debl.
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Ratio of General Bonded Debt Outstanding
Last Ten Years

Debt Ratio Net
Payable Bonded Net
Gross From Met Debt to Bonded
Assessed Bonded Enterprise Bonded Assessed Debt per
Year Population{a) Value Debt Revenues Debt Value Capita
2008 33579 S 319451830 § 3,055,000 - 3 3,055,000 0010 5 91
2009 34 865 318,378,910 - . 0.00 0.000 0
2010 34,300 319,403,310 - - 0.00 0.000 o
2011 33522 318,396,180 - - 0.00 0.000 0
2012 34 300 317,612,260 - - 0.00 0.000 0
2013 34,300 318,178,960 - - 0.00 0.c00 0
2014 34367 317,944,500 - - 000 0.000 0
2015 33901 318,507,940 - . 0.00 0 000 0
2016 a374 318,479,530 - - 0.co 0.000 0
2017 33,809 320,511,580 - - 0.00 0.000 0

{a) Population Estimates Branch of the L1.5. Census

Source; Falls Township records
Note: The Township-held Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2004, were paid in full on Becember 15, 2008
As of December 31, 2009, Falls Township has no outstanding bonded debt.
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Direct & Overlapping Governmental Activities Debt
December 31, 2017

Percentage
Gross Debt Applicable to Amount Applicable
Jurisdiction Outstanding Township of Falls to Township of Falls
Township of Falls (a) $ - 100 00% 8 -
Pennsbury Schoal District (b) 173,755,000 35.44% 61,578,772
Bucks County (c) 244 344 000 3.89% 9,504,982
Total - Overlapping Debt 8 418,089,000 & 71,083,754

Sources’
(a) Falls Township financial records

{b) Pennsbury School District Business Office

(c) Bucks County Finance Office

Note The percentage of over'apping debt applicable is estimated using laxable assessed property values
Applicable percentages were estimated by determining the portion of the overlapping unit's taxable
assessed value that is within the Township's boundaries and dividing it by the unit's total taxable

assessed value

Note: The Township-held Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2004, were paid in full on December 15, 2009
As of December 31, 2009, Falls Township has no outstanding bonded debt.
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2018

2016

2017

Gross

Revenues (a)

Operating
Expenses (b}

(2) Total revenues including interest income.

TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Revenue Bond Coverage
Water/Sewer Funds
Last Ten Years

Net Revenues
Available
{Unavailable)} Debt
for Debt Service Reguirements
$ - g 625,344

{b) Total expenses excluding depreciation & debt payments.

Source: Falls Township Records
Nole. The Township-held Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2004, were paid in fuli on Decernber 15, 2009,
As of December 31, 20089, Falls Township has no outstanding bonded deb.
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Coverage

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Year

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Data Sources:

Population (a)

33,579

34,865

34,300

33,522

34,300

34,300

34,367

33,904

33,714

33,968

Per Capita
Income

N/A

NiA

NIA

NiA

NIA

NIA

NiA

NFA

NiA

NiA

TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Demographic and Economic Statistics

Last Ten Years

School

District
Enraliment {b}

11,660

11,423

11,362

10,967

10,605

10.673

10,457

10,477

10,340

10,530

(a) Population Estimates Branch of the U 5. Census

(b} Pennsbury School District, as of 6/30/17

{c) Homefacts.com, Township of Falls, Bucks County, PA

N/A Data not available
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Number of

Dropouts (b}
2
35
38
32
3o
30
29
28

29

18

Dropouts
as % of

Enrollment

0.26%

0.31%

0.33%

0.29%

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%

0.27%

0.28%

017%

Unemployment

Rate (€}

5.9%

7.2%

6.8%

6.7%

7.2%

5.4%

4.3%

36%

3.9%

3.8%



TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Principal Employers
Current Year and Nine Years Ago

2017 2008
Percentage of Percentage of
Total Township Total Township
Employer Description Empioyees Rank Employment Employees Rank Employment

Pennsbury School Distnet Pubfic Education 934 1 303% 942 2 4.13%

Aria Health - Bucks County Campus Hospital 831 2 2.70% 1,229 1 5.35%

Eckerd/Rite Aid Warehouse/Retail Siore 592 3 1.92% 682 3 2.99%

Kmart Distribution Center Warehouse Distribution 258 4 0.84% 511 4 2.24%
U-Haul Falls Manufacturing Manufacturing 251 5 0.82%

Peruzzi Auto Sales 236 & 077% 187 8 086%
Praxair Distribution Gas Supply/Manufaciuring N1 7 069%

Home Depot Retail Stare 201 8 065% 190 9 083%
Univar Chemicais 165 -] 055%
Abington Reldan Metals Metais Refinery 148 10 0.48%

Gamesa Wind Alternative Energy 487 5 2.14%

Walmart Retail Store 323 6 1.42%

Waste Management Waste Collector 218 7 0.95%

Sheraton Bucks County Hotel 175 10 0.77%

Total 3,831 12.44% 4,954 21.73%

Source Respective Companies and Township Records
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Miscellaneous Statistics
December 31, 2017

Area: 26.516 sq. miles
Date of Incorporation:; July 27, 1692
Form of Government: Second Class Township
Governing Body: Board of Supervisors
Population: 1890 - 2,463
1800 - 1,886
1910 - 1,851
1920 - 1,788
1930 - 2,004
1940 - 2,364
1950 - 3,540
1960 - 29,082
1970 - 35,850
1980 - 36,083
1990 - 34997
2000 - 34,865
2010 - 34,300
Median Age: 1980 - 28.8
1990 - 336
2000 - 364
2010 - 381
2010 Census Profile: Race / Ethnicity

B6.5% - White

5.8% - Black or African American

0.2% - American Indian and Alaskan Native
4.2% - Asian

1.3% - Some Other Race

2.1% - Two or Mcre Races

4.4% - Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Current Statistics: Housing
13,609 - Total Housing Units {in 2010)

$302,500 - Median Home Price (at 12/2016)
$1,210 - Median Rent - 2 Bedroom (at 12/2016}

Source: Falls Township records
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TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Miscellaneous Statistics
December 31, 2017

Park & Recreation Facilities: 1 Public Swimming Pool
16 Parks: 8 with playgrounds; others with

baseball-softball fields, outdoor
basketball and tennis courts,
and one Challenger Field

1 Boat Ramp (access to Delaware River)

1 County Park - Lake, Pool, Golf Course

1 State Park

Parks & Recreation: Acreage
323.82 acres Township Parks
138.00 acres Greenbelts / Open Space
231.09 acres County / Lake, Pool
43.00 acres State Park

Cultural & Hislorical Facilities: Township - Three Arches
State - Pennsbury Manor

Streel System; 86.75 Local Miles
4580 State Miles

Highways: U.S. Route #1
Route #13

East & West Lincoln Highway

Number of Streel Lights: 2,465 Residential
(Al Township Owned) 83 Highway
Sanitary Sewage: 308,904 L.F. Mains (a)

Maximum Average Daily Treatment 2.406 MGD
Water: 311,162 L.F. Mains (a)
Maximum Average Daily Treatment 2.85MGD

(a) Source: Township of Falls Authority
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Education:

Libraries:

Apartment Complexes:

Banks:
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Source: Falls Township records

TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Miscellaneous Statistics
December 31, 2017

Pennsbury School District
10 Elementary Schools
3 Middle Schools
1 High Schools (Easl & West Campus)
10,530 Siudents

Fallsington Library

Name

Village of Pennbrook
Alexandria

Castle Club
Commons of Fallsington
Dorilyn Terrace
Wellington Woods
Lakeview Terrace
Newport Village
Rock Springs
Pennsbury Woods
Aspen Falls

Nolan Park
Woodcrest Village

Bank of America
Wells Fargo Bank
Citizens Bank

TD Bank

No rail stations

No terminal

No airfield
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# of Units
722
201
158
477
158
253
288
179
169
110
112

80
60



TOWNSHIP OF FALLS
Miscellzneous Statistics
December 31, 2017

Public Utilities:

Newspapers:

Television:

Churches:

Hospitals:

Senior Housing:

Source: Falls Township records
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Verizon (Fhone)

PECO Energy (Electric / Gas)

Township of Falls Authority (Water)

Township of Falls Authority (Sewer)

Morrisville Borough Authority (Water)

Morrisville Borough Authority (Sewer)

Lower Bucks County Joint Municipal
Authority (Waler and Sewer)

Bucks County Water and Sewer
Authority (Sewer)

PA American Company (Water)

The Bucks County Courier Times
The Philadelphia Inquirer

The Trenton Times (Trenton, NJ)
The Trentonian (Trenton, N.J)
The Philadelphia Daily News
The Lower Bucks Leader

The Yardley News

KYW - Channel 3 - Philadelphia

WPHL - Channel 17 - Philadelphia

WHYY - Channei 12 - Philadelphia

WTXF - Channel 29 - Philadelphia

WPVI - Channel 6 - Philadelphia

WCAU - Channel 10 - Bala Cynwyd

Comcast Cable Company (Cable Provider)

Verizon FIOS Service (Fiber Optic Network)

Direct TV (Satellite)

Dish Network (Satellite)

Channel 22 - Government Access Channe! - Comcast
Channel 40 - Government Access Channel - Verizon FIOS

13

1 Aria Health - Bucks County Campus
1 Assisted Living - Galilee Pavilion

Avenrowe - 55 & over Community
Galilee Pavilion - Assisted Living
Galilee Village Estates - Independent Living








